
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

Budget Estimates – May 2014

ANSWER TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


Prime Minister and Cabinet portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General

Program 1: Support for the Governor-General and Official Activities

Outcome 1: The performance of the Governor-General’s role is facilitated through the organisation and management of official duties, management and maintenance of the official household and property and administration of the Australian Honours and Awards system.


Topic: FOI requests

Senator: Ludwig

Question reference number: QoN 325

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 July 2014

Number of Pages: 1


Since September 7, 2013:

1. How many requests for documents under the FOI Act have been received?


2. Of these, how many documents have been determined to be deliberative documents?


3. Of those assessed as deliberative documents:

a. For how many has access to the document been refused on the basis that it would be contrary to the public interest?

b. For how many has a redacted document been provided?


Answer:


1. Three requests for documents under the FOI Act have been received since 7 September

2013.


2. Nil.


3. N/A.

